

Sheriff David Rhodes Biography

Sheriff Rhodes was born in Bisbee, AZ and moved to a family ranch in the Cornville area when he was six. Growing up in Yavapai County taught him our valued way of life. He attended elementary school in Cottonwood and went all the way to Yavapai College. His grandfather was Sheriff of Cochise County.

Rhodes joined the Yavapai County Sheriff's Office in 1994. For 30 years, he has served in a variety of roles, including Field Training Officer, Detective, Sex Crimes Detective, Sergeant, Lieutenant, Detention Services Commander, Captain, and Chief Deputy. Details of his education and experience are listed below. He is also the President of The Arizona Sheriffs' Association where he leads Sheriffs from all over our state.

Rhodes has received several appointments by Justices of the Arizona Supreme Court to committees impacting the criminal justice process in the State of Arizona. State legislators, leadership, and Governors have also appointed him to legislative policy committees for his experience and expertise.

- 1993 Yavapai College Law Enforcement Reserve Academy
- 1994 Arizona Law Enforcement Training Academy, Tucson and Joined YCS,
- 2008 Arizona Post Leadership and Police Organizations
- 2010 Commander of Law Enforcement Services Division
- 2011 FBI National Academy Session #244
- 2013 Commander Detention Services Division
- 2016 Chief Deputy Yavapai County Sheriff's Office
- 2020 Elected Yavapai County Sheriff
- 2022 Elected Arizona Sheriffs' Association President
- 2023 Yavapai College Reserve Academy
- 2024 Running for Reelection on the Republican Primary Ballot on 7/30/24

Rhodes is a tough-on-crime law enforcement leader who serves on several committees including:

- Arizona Opioid Settlement Commission (joined 12/23)
- Arizona Dept of Education School Safety Task Force (joined 8/23)
- Joint Legislative Psychiatric Hospital Review Council (joined 8/23)
- Yavapai Resource Advisory Committee (joined 6/23)
- Pretrial and Form IV Task Force (joined 3/23)
- Off-Highway Vehicle Study Committee (joined 7/22)
- Fentanyl and Toxic Evidence Task Force (joined 7/22)

For questions please email: info@reelectsheriffrhodes.com

For Campaign events please contact: Cathie Underwood, Campaign Manager, 949-324-5700.